
S.No. Hqrs / SNU
DGGI Zonal/ Regional 

Unit 
State/UT Sr.No Name Designation Email ID Mobile No. Role

1 Shri Mandeep Kumar Batish Joint Director mandeep.batish@gov.in 9872355596 Nodal Officer
2 Shri Amit Samdariya Deputy Director samdariya.amit@gov.in 8800101641 Control room Officer

3 Shri Nalin Kumar Srivastava Senior Intelligence Officer nalinks.g080901@gov.in 8010113077 Control room Officer

4 Shri Vikas Intelligence Officer vikas.g061802@gov.in 9034882528 Control room Officer

1 Shri Abhishek Narayan Sinha Deputy Director abhishek.nsinha@gov.in 7011446954 Nodal Officer

2 Shri Sanjay Sharma Senior Intelligence Officer sanjays.g109801@gov.in 9828250981 Control room Officer
3 Smt Meenu Senior Intelligence Officer meenun.g061601@gov.in 9460472815 Control room Officer

1 Sh. Vishal Chowdhary Additional Director vishal.chowdhary@gov.in 9167305550 Nodal Officer

2 Ravinder Gahlyan Senior Intelligence Officer ravinderg.d071301@gov.in 9466248755 Control room Officer

3 Paramjit Gupta Intelligence Officer paramjit.gupta@gov.in 9872692992 Control room Officer

1 Sh. Amandeep Singh Additional Director
amandeepsingh.irs@gov.in

9463593535 Nodal Officer

2 Sh. Mayank Sharma Deputy Director mayank.sharma911@gov.in 9654814767 Control room Officer

3 Sh. Suneetinder walia Deputy Director suneet.walia@gov.in 9780861233 Control room Officer

1 Ghanshyam Jeph Deputy Director ghanshyam.jeph@gov.in 8750815356 Nodal Officer

2 Pravesh Senior Intelligence Officer yadav.pravesh@gov.in 9619520742 Control room Officer

1 Shri Abhijeet Patel Deputy Director a.patel88@gov.in 8882503277 Nodal Officer

2 Shri Rajeev Kumar Pharswal Senior Intelligence Officer rajeevkumarp.g139501@gov.in 9818580389 Control room Officer

3 Shri Kaushal Kumar kaushalkumar.g130901@gov.in 8218435858 Control room Officer

1 Nitika Dubey dr.nitikadubey@gov.in 8808833595 Nodal Officer

2 Shailesh Kumar Singh Deputy Director singh.shailesh81@gov.in 9450134730 Control room Officer

3
Surendra Kumar Singh 
Chauhan

Senior Intelligence Officer surendrakc.c109701@gov.in 9411025225 Control room Officer

1 Hardeep Singh Deputy Director hardeepsingh.2212@gov.in 9914022074 Nodal Officer

2 Jitender Bishnoi Senior Intelligence Officer jitenderb.c021401@gov.in 9591042929 Control room Officer
3 Pranshul Sheoran Intelligence Officer plaranshuls.g141603@gov.in 7738984141 Control room Officer
1 Vinutha Malleshappa Deputy Director vinutam.irs@gov.in 9942323169 Nodal Officer

2 Siddanagouda Patil Senior Intelligence Officer siddanagoup.g021801@gov.in 9632413940 Control Room Officer

1 Kishor Tukaram Deputy Director t.kishor86@gov.in 7827811888 Nodal officer

2 Sachin Shankarrao Senior Intelligence Officer sachinsg.g021301@gov.in 8147548088 Control Room Officer

1 S. Vandana Raj Deputy Director vandana.raj@gov.in 8056297150 Nodal Officer

2 B. Arunkumar Senior Intelligence Officer bak.g060701@gov.in 9952552359 Control Room Officer

1 B Prakash Deputy Director prakash.b84@gov.in 8056077145 Nodal Officer

2 G Venkat Ramnath Senior Intelligence Officer venkatramng.g069301@gov.in 9003630777 Control Room Officer

3 Sandeep Intelligence Officer sandeeps.g061801@gov.in 7988386866 Control Room Officer

1 P.Dileep Kumar Deputy Director dileep.k85@gov.in 8377943455 Nodal Officer
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2 Pradeep Pendyala Senior Intelligence Officer Pradeepp.G091201@gov.in 8500746000 Control Room Officer

3 Rohit Kurumaiahgari Intelligence Officer rohitk.g091601@gov.in 9666555963 Control Room Officer

1 D.Harikrishnan Deputy Director harikrishnan.dileep@gov.in 9560730231 Nodal Officer

2 Lijjin J Kamal Senior Intelligence Officer
lijinjk.g070401@gov.in

9400328103 Control Room Officer

1 Gosu Ramesh Deputy Director ramesh.gosu@gov.in 7729841769 Nodal Officer

2 Miriyala Mohan Rao Senior Intelligence Officer mohanarm.g211301@gov.in 9492016129 Control Room Officer

3 Andugula Yaswanth Senior Intelligence Officer yaswantha.g211401@gov.in 9177307314 Control Room Officer

1 Sunil Kumar Additional Director sk.mishra40@gov.in 9769527840 State Nodal Officer

2 Siddhartha Maddikunta Deputy Director siddhartha.m91@gov.in 8130704405 Control room Officer

3 Rajneesh Kumar Choudhary Sr. Intelligence Officer rajneeshkc.g140901@gov.in 9702770693 Control room Officer

4 Abhiranjan Kumar Intelligence Officer abhiranjank.g141104@gov.in 8369451037 Control room Officer

17 Mumbai  Zonal Unit Maharashtra 1 Abhijit Thorat Deputy Director

abhijit.thorat@gov.in

8433843954

District Nodal Officer -
Mumbai City, Mumbai 
Suburban, Palghar, 
Raigarh, Thane

1 Shreyansh Mohan Deputy Director shreyansh.mohan@gov.in 8373941027
District Nodal Officer 
Pune and Solapur 

2 Rohit Prakash Joshi Deputy Director

rpjoshi.irs@gov.in

9765082829

District Nodal Officer 
Kolhapur, Satara, 
Sangli, Ratnagiri and 
Sindhudurg 

1 Prashant Kargaonkar Assistant Director

prashantmk.g159201@gov.in

9850320533

District Nodal Officer 
Nagpur, Wardha, 
Amravati, Yavatmal, 
Akola, Washim, 
Buldhana, Bhandara, 
Gondia, Chandrapur 
and Gadchiroli

2 Rajendra S. Khadse Assistant Director

rajendrask.g159201@gov.in

9421609533

District Nodal Officer 
Nashik, Ahmednagar, 
Jalgaon, Nandurabar 
and Dhule

3 Ajit Roy Togare Deputy Director

ajitroy.togare@gov.in

9015024380

District Nodal Officer 
Aurangabad, Jalna, 
Nanded, Parbhani, 
Hingoli, Beed, Latur 
and Osmanabad

20 Surat Zonal Unit
Gujrat, Dadra and 
Nagar Haveli and 

Daman & Diu
1 Nathabhai Bhimabhai Nangas Deputy Director

nb.nangas@gov.in 
9979289974

Nodal Officer for Surat 
Zonal Unit

21 Bhopal Zonal Unit Madhya Pradesh 1 Nihil Gandhi Deputy Director Nikhil.gandhi@gov.in 8826125216
Nodal Officer for 
Bhopal Zonal Unit

Telangana

Kerala, 
Lakshadweep

Andhra Pradesh

Maharashtra

Maharashtra, Goa

HYDERABAD Zonal Unit
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22 Ahmedabad Zonal Unit Gujarat 1 Dharamvirsinh Jadeja Deputy Director
 dr.jadeja@gov.in

9898345484
Nodal Officer for 
Ahmedabad Zonal 
Unit

1 Dharam Veer Singh Deputy Director dharamveersingh.503@gov.in 8787028171 Nodal Officer
2 Rup Kumar Mili Senior Intelligence Officer rupkm.g190601@gov.in 7002580349 Control Room Officer
3 Ghanendra Kumar Nath Intelligence Officer

ghanendra.nath@gov.in
9854078070 Control Room Officer

1 S. Krishnan Assistant Director krishnan-s.c039201@gov.in 9176196499 Nodal Officer
2 Debajyoti Bhattacharjee Senior Intelligence Officer debajyoti-b.g198901@gov.in 9436103421 Control Room Officer
3 Ajit Chandra Keot Intelligence Officer ajit.keot@gov.in 7577057289 Control Room Officer
1 S. Krishnan Assistant Director krishnan-s.c039201@gov.in 9176196499 Nodal Officer
2 Kethozeho Richa Senior Intelligence Officer kethozehor.g190601@gov.in 9856618906 Control Room Officer
3 Aroka Gary Yeptho Intelligence Officer aroka.yeptho@gov.in 6009769771 Control Room Officer
1 Jayesh Prabhakar Jadhav Assistant Director jayeshpj.g150201@gov.in 9821759011 Nodal Officer
2 Krishna Kumar Patel Senior Intelligence Officer krishna.patel@gov.in 9436464330 Control Room Officer
3 Pratap Kumar Sah Intelligence Officer pratapks.g191701@gov.in 9706340275 Control Room Officer
1 Dharam Veer Singh Deputy Director dharamveersingh.503@gov.in 8787028171 Nodal Officer
2 Pranjal Bardalai Senior Intelligence Officer pranjal.bardalai@gov.in 9435860623 Control Room Officer
3 Surajit Gogoi Intelligence Officer surajitg.g191401@gov.in 8812824406 Control Room Officer
1 Jayesh Prabhakar Jadhav Assistant Director jayeshpj.g150201@gov.in 9821759011 Nodal Officer
2 Beni Madhab Das Senior Intelligence Officer benimd.g199301@gov.in 9435102761 Control Room Officer
3 Amit Singh Chauhan Intelligence Officer amit.chauhan-as@gov.in 9089050564 Control Room Officer
1 S. Krishnan Assistant Director krishnan-s.c039201@gov.in 9176196499 Nodal Officer
2 N. Rabikumar Singh Senior Intelligence Officer ningombamrs.g191101@gov.in 9401817657 Control Room Officer
3 Thangjam Zocietom Senior Intelligence Officer thangjamz.g191301@gov.in 8414995951 Control Room Officer
1 Pavan Kumar Meena Deputy Director pavankumar.meena@gov.in 9414630263 Nodal Officer
2 Jyoti Ranjan Sahoo Senior Intelligence Officer / 

AAD JYOTIRS.G4J0501@GOV.IN
7978752273 Control room Officer

1 Gitesh Kumar Deputy Director gitesh.kr@gov.in 8368539500 Nodal Officer
2 G N Pandey Senior Intelligence Officer gtanendranp.g189401@gov.in 7463937856 Control room Officer
3 Manoj Kumar Senior Intelligence Officer manojk.d119201@gov.in 9971341569 Control Room Officer
1 Milan Kumar Singh Additional Director

milan.singh@gov.in

9099666575 Nodal Officer for 
West Bengal and 
Andaman & Nicobar 

2 Rajneesh Meena Deputy Director

rajneesh.meena@gov.in

9958530244 Nodal Officer for all 
election related 
communication and 
reporting to the 
Nodal Officer of DRI

3 Geeta Ganguly Additional Assistant Director geetag.g119201@gov.in 9830163498 Control Room Officer
4 Priyesh Kumar Intelligence Officer priyeshkuk.g111602@gov.in 9953155455 Control Room Officer
1 Salil Gopal Kansal Deputy Director kansal.salil@gov.in 6280393432 Nodal Officer
2 Ajit Kumar Singh Additional Assistant Director ajitpryl.singh@gov.in 7646844570 Control Room Officer
3 Abhishek Jain Intelligence Officer abhishekj.g061501@gov.in 8574868332 Control Room Officer
4 Balram Sahu Hawaldar balaramss.g030101@gov.in 9827497114 Control Room Officer
1 Ms Mohsina Tabassum Additional Director moshina.tabassum@gov.in 9051444181 Nodal officer
2 Kuldeep Kumar Deputy Director  kuldeep.irs12@gov.in 9718855940 Control Room Officer
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Siliguri Zonal Unit

Aizawl Regional Unit

Imphal Regional Unit

Bhubaneswar Zonal Unit

Patna Zonal Unit

Kolkata Zonal Unit

Guwahati Zonal Unit

Agartala Regional Unit

Itanagar Regional Unit

Shillong Regional Unit

Dimapur Regional Unit


